
COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
 

 
 
 

No.  CUSAT/ET/UEU/4187 /21-22 
 

e-Government Procurement (e-GP) NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender No. ET-4187/Electrical /21-22 
 

The Cochin University of Science and Technology invites online bids from Electrical 
A/AII/MV/B grade license Contractors/Firms having PAN and GST/TIN Registration. 

 

1 

 
 
Name of work 

Supply and Installation Testing and Commissioning 
of 30 kW Grid Connected Roof Mounted Solar PV 
Plant with multiple solar module technologies 
using solar optimiser and Connected Electrical 
Works at Administrative Block, Thrikkakara 
Campus. 

2 
Estimate Amount INR  21,12,895/- 

3 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) INR 31,700/- 

4 Tender Submission Fee INR 2500/- 

5 Period of completion 3 month 

6 
Tender documents Notice Inviting Tender, Tender form, BOQ, 

Preliminary Agreement, E payment form, terms 
and conditions. 

7 
Last date and time of submission by 
on line 

 
06.04.2022   5.00 P.M 

8 
Date and Time of Opening of 
Tender 

11.04.2022   11.00 A.M 

 

Tender documents and tender schedule maybe downloaded free of cost from                 
the e-GP Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. A bid submission fee of   Rs.2500 and EMD 
of Rs 31,700/-Should be remitted online. 

 

All bid/ tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated 
cover/envelope on the e-GP website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in the 
designated online cover. Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP 
website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. 



 
 

 
The scanned copies of registration certificate and Preliminary Agreement executed in 

Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs.200/-should be submitted online and subsequently in same cover 
physically in this office before the scheduled time of bid opening. Action will be taken against 
the bidder who fails to submit the hard copy within the prescribed time. Hard copy shall be 
submitted only after the submission of documents through online. More details on EMD &Cost 
of Tender documents/ bid submission fee are mentioned in the Form 83 document. 
 
 
              The   bids shall be opened online at the office of the REGISTRAR, Cochin University of 
Science and Technology in the presence of the Bidders / their representatives who wish to 
attend at the above address. If the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non-working 
day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working 
day at same time and place. 

 
 

 All other existing conditions related to   tender of Kerala PWD will be applicable in this 
tender also. The Public Works Department will not be responsible for any error like missing of 
schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 
 
 
 
                                                                       
 
 
 
                                                                                                                           Sd/- 
 
                                                                                                       EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

                                          I/C of UNIVERSITY ENGINEER 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 


